

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11158 Version: 0 Name: Office space of Prosecuting Attorney.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/1996 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/12/1996

Transferring \$41,265.00 within the Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and awarding a three-year lease on

Request for Proposals No. 131-95 for the furnishing of office space for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office for its Drug Court Program to Tidwell Company of Overland Park, KS, acting as agent for Fourteen-Fifteen McGee Street, Inc., in the actual amount of \$91,109.56 for 1996, and a

total cost of \$564,720.66, over the life of the lease including all renewal terms.

**Sponsors:** Dennis Waits

Indexes: ANTI-DRUG, DRUG COURT, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, TRANSFER

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/1996	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
2/12/1996	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
2/12/1996	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
2/6/1996	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
2/5/1996	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$41,265.00 within the Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and awarding a three-year lease on Request for Proposals No. 131-95 for the furnishing of office space for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office for its Drug Court Program to Tidwell Company of Overland Park, KS, acting as agent for Fourteen-Fifteen McGee Street, Inc., in the actual amount of \$91,109.56 for 1996, and a total cost of \$564,720.66, over the life of the lease including all renewal terms.

RESOLUTION 11158, February 5, 1996

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written proposals on Request for Proposals No. 131-95 for the furnishing of office space for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office for its Drug Court Program; and,

WHEREAS, the only proposal received was from Tidwell Company of Overland Park, KS, acting as agent for Fourteen-Fifteen McGee Street, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director recommends award of the lease to Tidwell Company as its was the lowest and best proposal received;

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 1996 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund is necessary to cover the cost of this lease; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 1996 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund:

Department/Division Character Description From To

Prosecuting Attorney

Deferred Prosecution Other Professional Services \$41,265

File #: 11158, Version	<b>n</b> : 0		
	Buildings & Imp	provements \$41,265	
therefore,			
		son County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by to uthorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to	
lease, subject to annual ap	ppropriation.	e Division of Finance is authorized to make all payments, including nediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.	ng final payment on the
APPROVED AS TO FORM	M:		
		County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage			
		Resolution #11158 of February 5, 1996 was duly passed onature. The votes thereon were as follows:	February
Yeas8_		Nays1	
Abstaining	0	Absent0	
Date		Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature	
Funds sufficient for this tra	ansfer are available from the	e source indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008	8 600 4154 6080		
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Dr	rug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Deferred Prosecution Other Professional Servic	ces	
NOT TO EXCEED:\$41,26	55.00		
Funds sufficient for this ex	penditure will be available fr	rom the source indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008	3 600 4154		
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Dr	rug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Deferred Prosecution Building & Improvements	5	
NOT TO EXCEED:\$41,26	55.00		
Funds sufficient for this ex	spenditure were appropriated	d by Ordinance #2469.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008	3 600 4141 6620		
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Dr	rug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Criminal Justice Treatme Rent - Buildings	ent Network	

NOT TO EXCEED:\$24,000.00

Funds sufficient for this expenditure were appropriated by Ordinance #2500.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 600 4142 6620
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Drug Sales Tax Fund

File #: 11158, Version: 0					
NOT TO EXCEED:	Prosecuting Attorney Drug Court Enhancement Grant Rent - Buildings \$25,843.56				
Date	Manager of the Division of Finance				